FOREST HILL CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE

2024-2025

Lot site cost

- 2 graves $1550.00

- Perpetual care(s3ia.00x2) $628.00

- Deed(county prices) §2600
Total price 2 grave lot $2204.00

- 4 graves $2900.00

- Perpetual careisooxa)  $1256.00

- DGEd(county prices) §26OO
Total price 4 grave lot $4182.00

OPENING AND CLOSING FEES

(operating hours 7am-4pm Monday-Friday)

Fee for coffin: operating hours-resident $700.00
operating hours-non-resident $850.00
non-operating hours resident $900.00
non-operating hours non-resident $1050.00

*NO HOLIDAYS OR HOLIDAY WEEKENDS OR SUNDAYS*



Fee for cremation: operating hours-resident S400.00

Operating hours non-resident $550.00

Non-operating hours resident $680.00

Non-operating hours non-resident $780.00

*NO HOLIDAYS OR HOLIDAY WEEKENDS OR SUNDAYS*

For non-perpetual care sections: onetime fee $150.00
Stone setting fee: $25.00
Overtime fEE(per hour after 4pm). SlOOOO

ALL LOT SELL SECTIONS THAT ARE LEFT ONLY ALLOW FLAT
STONES. NO UPRIGHT STONES ARE ALLOWED IN SECTIONS:

K, L.



